
Shenandoah (11-3) -vs- Muskingum (9-0)
3/12/2026 at Melbourne, FL (Blue Marucci)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Bethany Rodman (5-0)
Loss: Cadence Rieg (1-3)
HBP: Bethany Rodman
PB: Olivia Dishon (1)
 
Start: 2:30 PM   Time: 2:37   Weather: Mostly Cloudy
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Shenandoah 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 2
Muskingum 1 4 0 0 0 1 X 6 14 0

Shenandoah 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Payton Jensen ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Sarah Medellin ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Allison McQueeney cf 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Maddie Esham ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Keagan Cooper c 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Sarah Connell rf/lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Cadence Rieg p/rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Marisa Sawn 3b 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
    Ella Montgomery pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brenna Westwood 2b 3 1 2 0 0 1 0
    Aimee Ord pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Paige Eagleton 1b 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
Kelly Hartman dp 3 1 1 3 0 0 3
Sydney Adler lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ava Matthews p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 4 5 3 3 4 5

3B: Kelly Hartman (1)
SB: Allison McQueeney (2); Aimee Ord (1)
HBP: Cadence Rieg (1)
E: Sydney Adler (2)

Muskingum 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Cara Taylor cf 4 2 4 1 0 0 0
Payton Hochradel lf 3 2 2 2 1 0 2
Kasey Timko ss 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
Elizabeth Wauford dp 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Maddy Hostettler c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Natalie Smith 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Hannah Gurich ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lillian Fillippinie ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Olivia Dishon c/dp 4 0 1 1 0 0 4
Sydnie Prince 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
    Aimee Heasley ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Taylor Brown 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Emily Travis 3b 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Tisha Thompson rf 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
Bethany Rodman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 6 14 6 1 2 9

2B: Cara Taylor (1); Kasey Timko (1); Emily Travis (1)
3B: Cara Taylor (1); Tisha Thompson (1)
SB: Payton Hochradel (1)

Shenandoah IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Cadence Rieg (L, 1-3) 1.1 8 5 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 12 13 3 1 41
Ava Matthews 4.2 6 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 20 20 8 3 66
Totals 14 6 5 1 2 0 0 0 0 32 33 11 4 107

Muskingum IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Bethany Rodman (W, 5-0) 7.0 5 4 3 3 4 0 0 1 0 26 30 10 6 120
Totals 5 4 3 3 4 0 0 1 0 26 30 10 6 120



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Shenandoah - Top of 1st SHE MUS
Payton Jensen flied out to cf (2-2 BSKB). 0 0
Allison McQueeney walked (3-2 KBBBKFB). 0 0
Allison McQueeney stole second. 0 0
Keagan Cooper struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 0 0
Allison McQueeney stole third. 0 0
Sarah Connell lined out to 3b (2-1 BBS). 0 0

Muskingum - Bottom of 1st SHE MUS
Cara Taylor singled, advanced to second on a fielding error by lf (0-1 K). 0 0
Payton Hochradel walked (3-2 SBBFBFB). 0 0
Kasey Timko singled to left field (3-2 BBBKS); Payton Hochradel advanced to second; Cara Taylor advanced
to third. 0 0
Elizabeth Wauford reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 FBF); Kasey Timko advanced to second; Payton
Hochradel advanced to third; Cara Taylor out at home 3b to c. 0 0
Natalie Smith popped up to 1b (1-0 B). 0 0
Olivia Dishon singled to left field, RBI (2-1 KBB); Elizabeth Wauford advanced to second; Kasey Timko
advanced to third; Payton Hochradel scored. 0 1
Sydnie Prince lined out to ss (1-1 KB). 0 1

Shenandoah - Top of 2nd SHE MUS
Cadence Rieg grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 0 1
Marisa Sawn walked (3-2 BBKFBB). 0 1
Brenna Westwood singled through the right side (0-0); Marisa Sawn advanced to second. 0 1
Paige Eagleton walked (3-2 BSSBBB); Brenna Westwood advanced to second; Marisa Sawn advanced to
third. 0 1
Kelly Hartman tripled down the rf line, 3 RBI (2-2 KBFB); Paige Eagleton scored; Brenna Westwood scored;
Marisa Sawn scored. 3 1
Kelly Hartman scored on a passed ball, unearned. 4 1
Payton Jensen struck out looking (3-2 KBBBFK). 4 1
Allison McQueeney out on batter's interference (3-2 BBBKFF). 4 1

Muskingum - Bottom of 2nd SHE MUS
Emily Travis doubled to left center (0-0). 4 1
Tisha Thompson tripled to right center, RBI (1-2 BSKF); Emily Travis scored. 4 2
Cara Taylor doubled to center field, RBI (0-0); Tisha Thompson scored. 4 3
Payton Hochradel singled to left field, advanced to second on a fielding error by lf, RBI (2-1 BFB); Cara
Taylor scored. 4 4
Kasey Timko flied out to lf (0-0). 4 4
Payton Hochradel stole third. 4 4
Elizabeth Wauford singled to center field, RBI (2-0 BB); Payton Hochradel scored, unearned. 4 5
Sarah Connell to lf. 4 5
Cadence Rieg to rf. 4 5
Ava Matthews to p for Sydney Adler. 4 5
Natalie Smith struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 4 5
Olivia Dishon grounded out to 2b (2-0 BB). 4 5

Shenandoah - Top of 3rd SHE MUS
Keagan Cooper flied out to cf (0-0). 4 5
Sarah Connell lined out to 3b (3-2 KSBBFB). 4 5
Cadence Rieg flied out to rf (1-2 KKFB). 4 5

Muskingum - Bottom of 3rd SHE MUS
Sydnie Prince fouled out to c (2-1 KBB). 4 5
Emily Travis popped up to 2b (1-2 KKB). 4 5



Tisha Thompson singled up the middle (0-0). 4 5
Cara Taylor singled through the right side (2-1 KBB); Tisha Thompson advanced to second. 4 5
Payton Hochradel fouled out to c (1-0 B). 4 5

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Shenandoah - Top of 4th SHE MUS
Marisa Sawn fouled out to 1b (0-0). 4 5
Brenna Westwood singled to pitcher (2-2 KBSB). 4 5
Aimee Ord pinch ran for Brenna Westwood. 4 5
Aimee Ord stole second. 4 5
Paige Eagleton grounded out to ss (1-2 FBF). 4 5
Kelly Hartman lined out to 3b (0-2 KFF). 4 5

Muskingum - Bottom of 4th SHE MUS
Brenna Westwood to 2b for Aimee Ord. 4 5
Kasey Timko doubled to left field (0-0). 4 5
Maddy Hostettler pinch hit for Elizabeth Wauford. 4 5
Maddy Hostettler struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 4 5
Hannah Gurich pinch hit for Natalie Smith. 4 5
Hannah Gurich lined out to 2b (3-2 BSSBB). 4 5
Olivia Dishon flied out to cf (2-2 BKBF). 4 5

Shenandoah - Top of 5th SHE MUS
Olivia Dishon to dp. 4 5
Maddy Hostettler to c. 4 5
Payton Jensen fouled out to rf (1-2 FSBF). 4 5
Allison McQueeney flied out to lf (1-0 B). 4 5
Keagan Cooper singled up the middle (1-1 KB). 4 5
Sarah Connell grounded out to p (1-1 BF). 4 5

Muskingum - Bottom of 5th SHE MUS
Aimee Heasley pinch hit for Sydnie Prince. 4 5
Aimee Heasley out on batter's interference (2-2 SSBBFF). 4 5
Emily Travis grounded out to 3b (0-0). 4 5
Tisha Thompson flied out to lf (1-1 BF). 4 5

Shenandoah - Top of 6th SHE MUS
Olivia Dishon to dp. 4 5
Natalie Smith to 1b for Hannah Gurich. 4 5
Taylor Brown to 2b for Aimee Heasley. 4 5
Cadence Rieg hit by pitch (0-2 KS). 4 5
Marisa Sawn singled to left field (0-0); Cadence Rieg advanced to second. 4 5
Ella Montgomery pinch ran for Marisa Sawn. 4 5
Brenna Westwood struck out looking (1-2 KSBK). 4 5
Paige Eagleton flied out to cf (2-2 BSFFB). 4 5
Kelly Hartman grounded out to 2b (1-2 FKB). 4 5

Muskingum - Bottom of 6th SHE MUS
Marisa Sawn to 3b for Ella Montgomery. 4 5
Cara Taylor tripled to right center (0-0). 4 5
Payton Hochradel singled to center field, RBI (1-1 BK); Cara Taylor scored. 4 6
Kasey Timko reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 KFBBF); Payton Hochradel out at second p to ss. 4 6
Maddy Hostettler popped up to ss (1-0 B). 4 6
Lillian Fillippinie pinch hit for Natalie Smith. 4 6
Lillian Fillippinie singled to third base (2-2 BSBSF); Kasey Timko advanced to second. 4 6



Olivia Dishon flied out to lf (1-1 BK). 4 6
Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Shenandoah - Top of 7th SHE MUS
Natalie Smith to 1b for Lillian Fillippinie. 4 6
Sarah Medellin pinch hit for Payton Jensen. 4 6
Sarah Medellin grounded out to 3b (0-1 F). 4 6
Maddie Esham pinch hit for Allison McQueeney. 4 6
Maddie Esham struck out looking (1-2 KBFFK). 4 6
Keagan Cooper grounded out to 2b (2-1 KBB). 4 6

Muskingum - Bottom of 7th SHE MUS


